# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBay Inc.		01/23/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MModal CB Inc.	
Street Address:	9009 Carothers Parkway	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2917244	CBAYSCRIBE
Registration Number:	2908514	СВАУ
Registration Number:	2932843	CBAYFLO
Registration Number:	3012905	CATTS
Registration Number:	3053403	TRANSFORMING THE WORLD OF TRANSCRIPTION
Registration Number:	3103075	
Registration Number:	3889991	CBAYSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3893176	WORLDCLASS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3890001	CBAYSYSTEMS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5135 404-572-3458 Phone: Email: slake@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

**REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0400** 

900213700

Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street Address Line 2: King & Spalding Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09642-015009 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Lake /Susan Lake/ Signature: 02/01/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=Amend - CBay Inc #page1.tif source=Amend - CBay Inc #page2.tif source=Amend - CBay Inc #page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0401

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CBAY INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "CBAY INC." TO "MMODAL CB INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 11:53

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4026455 8100

120073083

DATE: 01-23-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9313068

TRADEMARK REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0402

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:53 AM 01/23/2012 FILED 11:53 AM 01/23/2012 SRV 120073083 - 4026455 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

#### CBAY INC.

CBay Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of this Corporation is CBay Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting article FIRST in its entirety and replacing it with the following new provision:

"FIRST: The name of this Corporation is "MModal CB Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0403

The Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this  $2^{3^r}$  day of January, 2012.

**RECORDED: 02/01/2012** 

By: K. Koshi

Title: V.P. FINANCE

Name: KASHYAP. JOSHI

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004709 FRAME: 0404**